He asked if there are any comments from the public.

Yes: Cynthia Mota, Daryl  Hendricks, Ed Zucal, Natalie Santos, Ce-Ce Gerlach, Candida 

Affa, and Santo Napoli

7 - 

15-8123 Bill 100

Amending the 2025 General and Building Code Fund Budgets to provide 

for a transfer of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) from the 

Building Code Fund to the General Fund. This transfer will allow the DCED 

Director’s Administration budget to pay the YMCA invoice for the early 

warming shelter opening.

Sponsors: Administration

Bill 100 YMCA TransferAttachments:

Mr.

[...]

Daryl Hendricks asked anybody else on the dais or any questions from 

the public.

Yes: Cynthia Mota, Daryl  Hendricks, Ed Zucal, Natalie Santos, Ce-Ce Gerlach, Candida 

Affa, and Santo Napoli

7 - 

15-8149 Bill 101

Amending the 2025 Risk Fund by transferring Two Million Five Hundred 

Thousand ($2,500,000) Dollars from the General Fund unappropriated 

balance to the Risk Fund for the payment of healthcare claims, drug 

prescription benefits, and other employee medical costs for the remainder 

of the year. The healthcare claim amounts are significantly higher this year.